

## TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

11-4-660, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Hyderabad. Phone Nos. (040) 23397625/ 23311125 to 28 Fax No. (040) 23397489 Website <u>www.tserc.gov.in</u>

## PRESS RELEASE

I. A. No. 23 of 2017 in O. P. No. 23 of 2016

In the matter of determination of additional surcharge to be levied for the FY 2017-18 in respect of the open access consumers by TSNPDCL under section 42 of the Electricity Act, 2003.

Whereas the TSSPDCL has filed an application for determination of the additional surcharge for the FY 2017-18. Whereas, the Commission has initiated proceedings in the above said Interlocutory Application. And whereas, the Commission intends to hear all the stakeholders on the above application on 11.10.2017 at 11.00 A.M., at the Commissions' Court hall in Hyderabad.

Interested persons / organization including the persons, who have filed objections, may attend the hearing on the above date to make oral submissions.

Sd/-COMMISSION SECRETARY

Place: Hyderabad Date: 19.09.2017



## TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

11-4-660, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Hyderabad. Phone Nos. (040) 23397625/ 23311125 to 28 Fax No. (040) 23397489 Website www.tserc.gov.in

## **PRESS RELEASE**

I. A. No. 22 of 2017 in O. P. No. 22 of 2016

In the matter of determination of additional surcharge to be levied for the FY 2017-18 in respect of the open access consumers by TSSPDCL under section 42 of the Electricity Act, 2003.

Whereas the TSSPDCL has filed an application for determination of the additional surcharge for the FY 2017-18. Whereas, the Commission has initiated proceedings in the above said Interlocutory Application. And whereas, the Commission intends to hear all the stakeholders on the above application on 11.10.2017 at 11.00 A.M., at the Commissions' Court hall in Hyderabad.

Interested persons / organization including the persons, who have filed objections, may attend the hearing on the above date to make oral submissions.

Sd/-COMMISSION SECRETARY

Place: Hyderabad Date:19.09.2017